
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 137 by Representative Harrison

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "filing" delete the remainder of the line and insert "pleadings in
3 violation of Code of Civil Procedure Article 863(B)."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 8, after "actions" delete the remainder of the line and insert "sometimes
6 litigate"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 9, after "defenses" and before the semi-colon ";" insert "that violate Code of
9 Civil Procedure Article 863(B)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 21, after "filing" delete the remainder of the line and insert "pleadings in
12 violation of Code of Civil Procedure Article 863(B)."